Laws, for pension fund, expense fund, mil itary service fund, and workmen's com­
pensation fund o f Worcester County Retirement System, or take any action there­
on. 

Article 7: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate, or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of four 
hundred and forty-two dollars ($442.00), said money received from the sale of 
lots and graves during the year 1972, i n accordance with General Laws, Chapter 
114, Section 15, or take any action thereon. 

Article 8: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of six 
thousand nine hundred and twenty dollars ($6,920.00) for Chapter 81 Highways, 
or take any action thereon. 

Article 9: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of five 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($5,700.00) for Chapter 90 Highway Maintenance 
or take any action thereon. 

Article 10: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of eight thousand two hun-
dren and f i f ty dollars ($8,250.00) for Chapter 90 Highway Construction work on

[...]

Improvements, said sum reimburseable by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
under Chapter 497, Acts of 1971, or take any action thereon. , 

Article 12: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), said money for the conservation fund 
set up under Article 24 of the 1966 Annual Town Meeting, or take any action 
thereon. 

Article 13: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of three

[...]

under Chapter 616, Acts o f 1967 by the Department of Public Works, Common­
wealth of Massachusetts, or take any action thereon. 

Article 17: To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of four 
thousand, nine hundred seventy-five dollars ($4,975.00) for the purpose of in­
stalling a public alarm system w i th coded air horns and air reservoirs for standby 
supply at the Upton Fire Station, or take any action thereon. 

Article 18: To see i f the Town w i l l vote to amend Chapter I I , Section 1

[...]

used for the purchase of a new police cruiser station wagon, including trade-in 
o f 1969 Pontiac Station Wagon, or take any action thereon. 

Article 2 1 : To see i f the Town w i l l vote to appropriate from the proceeds 
received from Federal Revenue Sharing, (State and Local Fiscal Assistance Act 
o f 1972), the sum o f one thousand one hundred and sixty dollars ($1,160.00) 
said monies to be used for the purchase o f a two-way radio to be installed in the 
new police cruiser, or take any action thereon. 

Article 22: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to appropriate from the Stabiliza­
t ion Fund, the sum o f twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), said monies to be 
used for the purpose of building an addit ion to the Fire Station, as per plans 
proposed to the Fire Engineers, or take any action thereon. 

Article 23: To see i f the Town w i l l vote to appropriate from the proceeds 
received or to be received from Federal Revenue Sharing (State and Local Fiscal

[...]

hundred f i f ty dollars ($750.00), said monies to be used for special road main­
tenance on Crockett Road, or take any action thereon. 

Article 25: To see i f the Town w i l l vote to appropriate from the proceeds 
received from Federal Revenue Sharing, (State and Local Fiscal Assistance Act 
o f 1972), the sum o f forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00), said monies t o be 
used by the Water and Sewer Commissioners and/or the Board o f Selectmen, for 
Test Well work, engineering, land options, and necessary work pertaining to im­
provements i n the town water system supply, or take any action thereon.

[...]

be administered by the Teacher's Association of Nipmuc Regional High School, 
for a deserving, needy senior upon graduating, or take any action thereon. 

Article 32: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate or take 
from available funds in the Town Treasury, the sum of one hundred seventy five 
dollars ($175.00), said monies to settle a claim against the Town, and same hav­
ing been reduced to judgement i n Westboro District Court, or take any action 
thereon. 

Article 33: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to amend the agreement for the 
establishment o f the Mendon-Upton Regional School District, to whit :